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bar/ lot 1 / 89 strickland street
denmark WA

Planning depfShire of Denmark

We wish to sumit for revised DA ,
with the following revisions |

To roof terrace enclosure to NE side
: window deleted / timber louvres
added. _

Note the alfresco roof to
neighbouring house obscures views
into houses' courtyard

2 Glasshouse deleted from roof

terrace over public bathrooms,
storeroom added .

Note the store has been setback
from SW and NE parapets, , while
pitching point is below parapet
height, in order to reduce its visual

- impact

Can you also remove item (f), see
below , from conditions , referring to

- max number of patrons, as this is

now no longer applicable . Maximum
number to ground floor & roof
terrace should be 90 as per council

* assessment and liquor licence

see excerpt of conditions next page

continued -



note

We have submitted DA form signed
by owner of lot1 / 89 strickland

On bar DA revision, see attached
revised drawing showing revisions

-
Yoting Reguirements:

Simple majarity.

| COUNCIL RESOLUTION & OFFICER RECOMMENDATION 7 77 7 i/WEma14
" MOVED: CR GIBSON SECONDEL: SR CARON

That with respedt 10 the development spplication for the proposed Small BarRestauvrant and
¢ Two x Grouped Dwatllings on No. 89 (Lot 34 Strickiand Stroet. Denmark, Souncih

1. Dotorming, as por Clpues 5.3.3 of Town Planning Schome Ne.3, that the appropriatn
donsity code lo spply for residential goveloprent requirement purposes for the subject site
s "R40" :
2. Grant dovoiopment spproval subject to the foliowing:
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The dovolopment shall be caried out and fully implemantod in sotordance with the
stamped spproved plong dotod & Aprit 2018 ond schodulo of materdals dated § January
2018, )
The “Additionsl Blroot Porking” s shown within Strickiand Strast doss not form part of
this approwsl (rofer Advica Note 1. :
The Alfreseo Dining shown within Strickiand Streot doas not form part of thig approwat
{rafor Advice Note i, '

Thi rosidential component of the development 1o be sonetructed 1o Austegiian Standard
I858 - Congtruction of Bulldings in Bushiive Prone Areas (BAL-S0), :
Fareing treatment betwesn the grouped dwellings and common progerty ares is to
demonsirate that surveilance of the pedosiion approsch 1o the Grouped Dweliings is |
achieved by meorporating e visualy permeable component to the salistaction of the |
Shire of Denmark (Planning Sorvices}.

Seafing cccupancy Yor the small barfrostaurant componarnt of the dovelopmant bolng |
limited to 32 pargons frofer Advice Note i),

Prior to issuance of a Buliding Permit. additionat detalle are to be approved for propasad
wallsiscraoning trestmenis on the commarcial vegetablo garden sun deck and such
works thoroafter implementad to the satisfaction of the Shire of Denmark {(Planping
Servicas). ‘ :
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work
to detail
see detail section
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new

date 3/12/2021
scale 1/100
CD .2

timber venetian blin

window W13 delet
added

deleted / roof top
store added

14 shoal bay retreat big grove
e mjba2arch@westnet.com.au

albany 6330
0407443836

mjba

proposed store addition 89
strickland street denmark

level 2 floor plan / commercial



FFL 16.086

northern boundary

' 4175 above FPL / matches
rear section of neighbours
brick parapet \V

existing brickwall to
northside of existing

restrooms with terrace over

FFL 14.230 + 20 FF

brick retaining wall on
concrete strip footing

ﬁl

HOUSE 2

gable

metal barge to match houses /
painted CFC to gable /colour

monument

! 1650 AFFL
| T
| [
| hatch door | ik 1
; : !
" FFL 14.500 behind ~ ! 'W2 behind B existing brick
: MATT surfmist trimdeck FFL 16.55 A = parapet wall
‘ _@ BAR COURTYRAD BEYOND s o o e el e MR e e e i ) 1
| N ‘ MATT surfmist vertical lining 3 i | o
| underside UB HL 15450 adjoining building
| [ painted face brick beyond/
‘ | limewash off white s
sHasl | fn:nl iackaon FFL 1400 8. FFL 14100
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N face brickwork retaining/ screen ' ; FFL bin area 12.320 3
wall / austral jackson : / e e o e e e e S ————— e BN
: il e e e s e e S

timber cladding to
gable face

barge capping to
match existing

eeeee o

RL19.53

| -
W1 behind

o

opopoo

retaining/ screen wall to end behind

of deck beyond

NE elevation ( from rear carpark)

retaining wall to engineers details

existing GL at boundary

roof at 30 deg

I pitch
surfnist-white N _steel framed 19 flue house 1 beyond
~canopy / flat
CFCfascja ~----__ D
é@ ks b2 17 [
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== > > i < —
22 I

west ( strickland ) elevation

existing GL/ pavement
paving

e mjba2arch@westnet.com.au

revisions
g 28/07/PO2RECREIVED ]
bank surriund exiting tree to — ! PR — ]
e g:l:ado/uf of top j ii r\Ub ZUL,Z
store addegd : o
| Shire of Denmark
mijba _ date 3/12/2021
proposed store addition 89 1;‘;"“6'3';%!! retreat big grove
o alban
strickland street denmark bpred ke scale 1/100
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FFL 14.230 + 20 FF

3000

zincalume customorb roof \

W13 deleted/
timber venetian
blinds substituted

[ 12

handrail & stair to comply wirh ‘
AS1428.1-2009 ‘

north boundary

see detail section CD.05

e mjba2arch@westnet.com.au
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|
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window W1 3‘deleteBF F
imb ian blind ~
ggwd:dr venetian blin 31 7 AUG 2022
glass house Qhire Hﬂ_:,_ﬂl\_i‘
deleted / roof top——""
store added
mjba date 3/12/2021
proposed store addition 89 14 shoal bay retreat big grove e 3 0
strickland street denmark . e scale 1/100

CD 4




flashings to
gutter roof and
parapet to detail

150 diameter
half round gutter

existing
insulated
timber stud

matt surfmist
trimdeck roof at
30 deg pitch to
match existing
structures

on 50 anticon &
70x35 timber
battens

90x 45 wall plate
100 long coach
screwed to
existing timber
studs at 600 sud
centes

wall / easilap
cladding B/S

existing tile floor to
terrace

\|:

2100

140x 35 rafters
at600c/c !
9 mm plywoo
lining to 1

~ ~ ~ underside/ R3 ~ ~
insulation ovér

90x45 studwall
, 9 mm plywood
lining, masonty
anchor to floor

I

|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|

P2 mm aquatite floor on
70x45 battens at 60 c/c

|
|
|
L —

sto

L

|

-

ridge capping

flashings to
gutter roof
and parapet
to detail

90x 45 wall plate

position

insulated studwall _|
ply lining

existing tile floor to
terrace

100 long
masonry anchor
to existing
brickwork

725 AFFL
existing cavity brick
wall to boundary

1575

revisions
28/07/2022

glass house

| - ¥ JE]

____________________ _deleted / roof tof
v

existing bathrooms below

detail section

carpentry

AS 1684 Residential Timber
Framed Construction

roof & roof plumbing
Materials, construction and
detailing to conform to all
applicable Australian
Standards including but

not limited to D AVARE
3566,A%3500rm» o TVETD

UG 2022

Shire of Denmark

proposed store addition 89
strickland street denmark

ol date 3/12/2021
14 shoal bay retreat big grove
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